KENYON & KENYON

Torm PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM	I COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCI U.S. Patent and Trademark Office				
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) PATENTS ONLY 10517-25					
Tab settings $\Rightarrow$ $\Rightarrow$ $\Rightarrow$ $\checkmark$ $\checkmark$	• • • •				
	Please Record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
<ol> <li>Name of conveying party(ies):</li> </ol>	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)				
fakashi Yui Noboru Takagi	Name: TOYOTA JIDOSHA KABUSHIKI KAISHA				
Kiyoo Hirose Keizo Hiraku	Internal Address:				
lirohiko Yamada					
Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached? 🗌 Yes 🔀 No	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
<ol> <li>Nature of conveyance:</li> </ol>					
🛛 Assignment 🔲 Merger	Alchi-ken 471-8571, JAPAN				
Security Agreement Change of Name					
□ Other	City:State:Zip:				
Execution Date: December 24, 2004	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗷 Yes 🗆 No				
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	│				
11/049,648					
Additional numbers att	ached? 🛄 Yes 🛛 No				
<u>Additional numbers atta</u> 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:	ached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence					
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:</li> </ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be malled: Name: David J. Zibelli	<ol> <li>6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00</li> </ol>				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be malled: Name: David J. Zibelli	<ul> <li>6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00</li> <li>Enclosed</li> <li>Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> </ul>				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be malled: Name: David J. Zibelli	<ul> <li>6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00</li> <li>Enclosed</li> </ul>				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be malled: Name: David J. Zibelli nternal Address: Suite 700	<ul> <li>6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00</li> <li>Enclosed</li> <li>Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> <li>8. Deposit account number: 11-0600</li> </ul>				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: Name: David J. Zibelli Internal Address: Suite 700 Street Address: 1500 K Street NW City: Washington State: DC Zip: 20005-1257	<ul> <li>6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00</li> <li>Enclosed</li> <li>Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> <li>8. Deposit account number: 11-0600</li> <li>(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account</li> </ul>				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: Name: David J. Zibelli Internal Address: Suite 700 Street Address: 1500 K Street NW City: Washington State: DC Zip: 20005-1257	<ul> <li>6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00</li> <li>Enclosed</li> <li>Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> <li>8. Deposit account number: 11-0600</li> </ul>				
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be malled: Name: David J. Zibelli Internal Address: Suite 700  Street Address: 1500 K Street NW  City: Washington State: DC Zip: 20005-1257  DO NOT USE  O. Statement and signature.	<ul> <li>6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00</li> <li>Enclosed</li> <li>Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> <li>8. Deposit account number: 11-0600</li> <li>(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account</li> </ul>				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be malled: Name: David J. Zibelli Internal Address: Suite 700 Street Address: 1500 K Street NW City: Washington State: DC Zip: 20005-1257 DO NOT USE	<ul> <li>6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00</li> <li>Enclosed</li> <li>Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> <li>8. Deposit account number: 11-0600</li> <li>(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account</li> </ul>				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be malled: Name: David J. Zibelli Internal Address: Suite 700 Street Address: 1500 K Street NW City: Washington State: DC Zip: 20005-1257 DO NOT USE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform	<ul> <li>6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00</li> <li>Enclosed</li> <li>Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> <li>8. Deposit account number: 11-0600</li> <li>(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account</li> <li><b>THIS SPACE</b></li> </ul>				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be malled: Name: David J. Zibelli Internal Address: Suite 700 Street Address: 1500 K Street NW City: Washington State: DC Zip: 20005-1257 DO NOT USE O NOT USE O NOT USE Do NOT USE David J. Zibelli, Reg. No. 36,394	<ul> <li>6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00</li> <li>□ Enclosed</li> <li>☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> <li>8. Deposit account number: 11-0600</li> <li>(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account</li> <li><b>THIS SPACE</b></li> </ul>				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be malled: Name: David J. Zibelli Internal Address: Suite 700 Street Address: Suite 700 Street Address: 1500 K Street NW City: Washington State: DC Zip: 20005-1257 DO NOT USE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform is a true copy of the original document. David J. Zibelli, Reg. No. 36,394 Name of Person Signing	<ul> <li>6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00</li> <li>Enclosed</li> <li>Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> <li>8. Deposit account number: <ul> <li>11-0600</li> <li>(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account</li> </ul> </li> <li>ETHIS SPACE</li> </ul>				

CH \$40.00 110600 11049648

700200262

.

7

Additional Names(s) & Address(es)

. ·

DENSO CORPORATION 1-1Showa-Cho Kariya-City Aichi-Pref 448-8661 JAPAN

.

KENYON & KENYON

	18-2005 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF CO U.S. Patent and Tradema 1		
	944610		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and material No.	Fields Record the altached original documents or copy thereo	of	
<ol> <li>Name of conveying party(ies):</li> </ol>	<ol><li>Name and address of receiving party(ies)</li></ol>	င်က း	
Takashi Yui Noboru Takagi	Name: TOYOTA JIDOSHA KABUSHIKI KAISHA		
Kiyoo Hirose Keizo Hiraku Hirohiko Yamada	Internal Address:	11/04	
Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes X No	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: <u>1, Toyota-cho, Toyota-shi</u>		
🖾 Assignment 🗌 Merger	Aichi-ken 471-8571. JAPAN		
Security Agreement Change of Name	City:Zip:		
C Other Execution Date: December 24, 2004	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) ached? □ Yes ⊠ No		
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:</li> </ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	]	
Name <u>: David J. Zibelli</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u>		
Internal Address: Suite 700	Enclosed		
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 1500 K Street NW	8. Deposit account number:	-	
	11-0600		
City: Washington State: DC Zip: 20005-1257	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit	account)	
	THIS SPACE		
	nation is true and correct and any attached copy February 4, 200: Signature Date Including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:		
Mall documents to be recorded with Commissioner of Patents & T 7/2005 EC00FER 00000255 110600 11049648 Washington.	required cover sheet information to:		

:

\_\_\_\_

e.

ı.

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Takashi YUI. Noboru TAKAGI, Kiyoo HIROSE. Keizo HIRAKU and Hirohiko YAMADA, citizens of Japan, residing at Toyota-shi. Aichi-ken, Japan. Toyota-shi, Aichi-ken, Japan, Nagoyashi. Aichi-ken, Japan, Nishikamo-gun, Aichi-ken, Japan and Okazaki-shi. Aichiken. Japan (hereinafter referred to as "the Assignor"); have made new and useful improvements in an invention entitled <u>Idling Speed Control System</u> and Method

for which we are about to make application for Letters Patent in the United States, said application having been executed on even date hereof; and

WHREAS, <u>TOYOTA JIDOSHA KABUSHIKI KAISHA and DENSO</u> <u>CORPORATION</u>, corporations organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of Japan, having their principle places of business <u>at 1</u>, <u>Toyota-cho.</u> <u>Toyota-shi, Aichi-ken, 471-8571 Japan and 1-1 SHOWA-CHO, KARIYA-CITY</u> <u>AICHI-PREF 448-8661 JAPAN</u>, who, together with its successors and assigns, (hereinafter called "Assignee,") is desirous of acquiring the title, rights, benefits, and privileges hereinafter recited.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the equivalent of One U.S. Dollar (U.S. \$1.00) and other valuable consideration furnished by Assignee to us, receipt and sufficiency of which we hereby acknowledge, we hereby, without reservations:

1. Assign, transfer, and convey to Assignee the Entire right, title, and interest in and to said inventions and discoveries, said application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, including all divisional, renewal, substitute, and continuation applications based in whole or in part upon said inventions or discoveries, or upon said applications, and any and all Letters Patent, reissues, and extensions of letters Patent granted for said inventions and discoveries or upon said applications.

Ξ.,.

- -

2. Authorize and request the Assistant Commissioner for Patents of the United States of America to issue or transfer all said Letters Patent to Assignee, as assignee of the entire right, title, and interest therein or otherwise as Assignee may direct.

3. Warrant that we have not knowingly conveyed to others any right in said inventions, discoveries, applications, or patents or any license to use the same or to make, use, or sell anything embodying or utilizing any of said inventions or discoveries; and that we have good right to assign the same to Assignee without encumbrance.

Bind our heirs, legal representatives, and assigns, as well as 4. ourselves, to do, upon Assignee's request and at Assignee's expense, but without additional consideration to us or them, all acts reasonably serving to assure that the said inventions and discoveries, the said patent applications, and the said Letters Patent shall be held and enjoyed by Assignee as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by us, our heirs, legal representatives, and assigns if this assignment had not been made; and particularly to execute and deliver to Assignee all lawful application documents including petitions, specifications, and oaths, and all assignments, disclaimers, and lawful affidavits in form and substance as may be requested by Assignee; to communicate to Assignee all facts known to us relating to said inventions and discoveries or the history thereof; and to furnish Assignee with any and all documents, photographs, models, samples, and other physical exhibits in our control or in the control of our heirs, legal representatives, or assigns which may be useful for establishing the facts of our conceptions, disclosures, and reduction to practice of said inventions and discoveries.

2

· ·

ν.

In TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this <u>24</u> day of <u>December</u>, 2004.

Jakashi Jui\_\_\_\_\_ (Takashi YUI)

In TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this <u>24</u> day of <u>December</u>, 200<u>4</u>.

Noborn Jabagi

(Noboru TAKAGI)

In TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this <u>24</u> day of <u>December</u>, 2004.

Kiyos Herose

(Kiyoo HIROSE)

In TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this <u>24</u> day of <u>December</u>, 200<u>4</u>.

(Keizo HIRAKU)

. -.

÷ .

In TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this <u>24</u> day of <u>December</u>, 200<u>4</u>.

) tírohiko Yamasla (Hirohiko YAMADA)

WITNESSED BY:

hashele Funa

Name Nachide FUWA

Address

WITNESSED BY:

Joshikayu Kato Name Toshikazu KATO

Address



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

041964

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

JULY 14, 2005

PTAS



DAVID J. ZIBELLI 1500 K STREET NW SUITE 700 WASHINGTON, DC 20005-1257

## UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 703-308-9723. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT SERVICES DIVISION, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 02/04/2005

REEL/FRAME: 016259/0573 NUMBER OF PAGES: 5

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

ASSIGNOR:

YUI, TAKASHI

DOC DATE: 12/24/2004

DOC DATE: 12/24/2004 ~

DOC DATE: 12/24/2004 -

DOC DATE: 12/24/2004

ASSIGNOR:

TAKAGI, NOBORU

ASSIGNOR: HIROSE, KIYOO /

ASSIGNOR: HIRAKU, KEIZO (

ASSIGNOR: YAMADA, HIROHIKO

DOC DATE: 12/24/2004

ASSIGNEE:

TOYOTA JIDOSHA KABUSHIKI KAISHA 1, TOYOTA-CHO, TOYOTA-SHI AICHI-KEN 471-8571, JAPAN

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - wwRGE Lagy 016608 FRAME: 0

016259/0573 PAGE 2 :

SERIAL NUMBER: 11049648 FILING DATE: 02/04/2005 PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE: TITLE: IDLING SPEED CONTROL SYSTEM AND METHOD

DIANE RUSSELE, PARALEGAL ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

.



1500 K Street, N.W. Suite 700 Washington, DC 20005-1257 202.220.4200 Fax 202.220.4201

## **Fax Transmission**

From:	Denise English	Date	August 1, 2005	
Direct Dial:	202.220.4279	Fax:	202.220.4201	
Client/Matter:	10517/252	Total number of pages: (including cover)		10

Please deliver to:

Name	Company	Fax	Phone
Assignment Recordation Services	U.S.P.T.O.	703.306-5995	703.308-9723

Comments:

Certificate of Transmission under 37 CFR 1.8

I hereby certify that this Request for Corrected Notice of Recordation of Assignment Document is being facsimile transmitted to the Patent and Trademark Office

on August 3, 2005.

enul Enclut

Original will not follow 🔲 Original will follow by 🗌 Regular Mail 🛄 Overnight Delivery 🦳 Hand Delivery

The information contained in this facsimile transmission, including any attachments, is subject to the attorney-client privilege, the attorney work product privilege or is confidential information intended only for the use of the named recipient. If the reader of this Notice is not the intended recipient or the employee or agent responsible for delivering this transmission to the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any use, dissemination, distribution or copying of this communication is strictly prohibited. If you have received this transmission in error, please notify us immediately by telephone, so that we may arrange for its return or destruction at our cost. Thank you,

> New York Washington, DC Silicon Valley www.kenyon.com PATENT REEL: 016608 FRAME: 0596

## **RECORDED: 08/03/2005**